-

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

,’:;( - b Y» }_ﬂ:rL ak \j;‘T VS Y
NO-_L;?L?_ED NO. 5.5 ¢/ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE Sy

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § ..
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ L

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $I'7..50 |
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /. o0
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES $5.50
NOTARY $ /0, e
TOTAL #*¥shsksnkstrdionerssn ¢ 5/ * )
WIiB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.60 .
TOT AL % kot sk stk ook dolek ek ook ol s sk o $ 7 4 iR
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL *#*smick ks btk sidmdonnionss § -
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $§ -
TOTAL **sktmskosskshrscksmnns ¢ o, I
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL #¥¥kskikoxskshomidnhnrnn § -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) R R
MISC. l"! R < $ h__‘,:"-".'»',: e _—
’ $ D owm e .
TOTAL *¥*¥¥sksdidcioksormppkksss ¢ 7000 Je 0y i
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) §. - i
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JAMES, SMITH, DIET +ERICK & CONNELLY LL. -

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: JUNE 18, 2009

TO: Real Estate Dept. Columbia County FAX NUMBER: 570-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER’S E-MAIL: jet@jsdc.com

FROM: Jovce for Scott A, Dietterick, SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
Esquire
_ 717.533.3280 EXT.# 2032
Re: FNB v. Lozak SENDER'S FAX NUMBER:
717.533.2795
[ n7.533.9771

(O Per your request ] Please Review AND reply [] for your info

The materials tansnvirted by this facsmmile are sent by an atomey or his/her agent and ace considered
confidential and are intended only for the use of the individval ot entity named. If the addressee is a client,
these materials may also be subject to applicable privileges, If che recipient of these materials is not the
addressee, be aware that any dissemination or copying of this communicaton is sttictly prohibited. [f you have
received this communication in error, please immediately notify ws at (717) 533.3280 (collect) and retum the
transmitted materals to us at the above address via the 1.5, postal service. 'We will seimbutse your costs
incurred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your remen of these materials.

This office will not accept service of legal papers via facsimile or e-mail pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 440{d)(1)
fService of Legal Papers Other than Original Process],

NOTES/COMMENT?S:

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 630 ¢ HERSHEY, PA 17033
STREET ARDDREGS®S;
134 S5IPE AVE. « HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.533.3280 « FAX: 717.533.2795 OR 717 533.7771
B-MAlL: SANE 3 )
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FACSIMILE - 570-383-5625

June 1§, 2009

Office of the Sheriff

ATTN; REAL ESTATE DEPT.
Columbia County Courthouse
P.Q. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

RE: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, successor by
merger to SUNBANK

¥,
JOSEFH A. LOZAK
Docket No. 363 CV 2009
Our File Na. 092945
Sheriff Sale Date; July 29, 2609

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please consider this correspondence a formal request to stay the sheriff sale
scheduled for July 29, 2009, in the above-referenced matter. Plaintiff received
$3,904.00 to stop the sale. Please refund any excess from our advance or bill our
office for any additional funds due.

Should you have any questions, please do nat hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

JA TETTERICK & CONNELLY LLP

8

SAD:t

cc:  Christine Lombardo, First National Bank (Loan No. 8800366133)
Joseph A. Lozak

F. b2

PO. BOX 65C
HERSHEY, PA 17035

Cryrict Scietronn
134 SIPE &VENUE
HUNMELSTOM, Pé 177138

TEL. 717 4232040

WIAWLE D O0OM

GaRY L. James

MAx J. SMiTH, JA.
Jorin b CONNELLY, JB.
SooTT AL BIETIERICK
JAMES F Spanz
WMATTHEW CHABAL, 1]
MNEL W. YAHN
ECWARD P SEERER:
Ré&man iy T, TOMASHD
SUSAN M, KADEL
Jaran WY HaMoE AN
Coyriney K. Powe |
KIMBERCY A, BOHNER
KAREM N, CONMELLY
JOHR M. Hrams
CHRISTINE T. Brann
JESSICA E, LOWE
SEAN M. CoNSaNmOM

OF GUUNSEL:
GREGCAY K. PiCrazss
BERNARD A, Rvan, JR.

TOTAL P.B2



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PEHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17515 570 TE4-6300
FAX: (3704 389-5625
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF Docket # 103ED2009
PENNSYLVANIA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER
TO SUNBANK
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOSEPH A. LOZAK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 11, 2009, AT 4:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOSEPH LOZAKAT RT 42 (IOLA HOTEL), IOLA BY HANDING TO
JOSEPH LOZAK, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS TIIEREQF,

SO ANSWERS, _
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ’r‘ ~T7 Cé ” é , é! ’
THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 12, 2009 '

, SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Hiads O dower”
NOTARY PUBFIC

': NOTARIAL SEAL

| SARAHJ, HOWER, Notary Public

ﬁ Bloomsburg, Columbia County. PA

1 My Commission Expires September 30. 2012

DEPUTY SHERIFF




%fz COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2009 DOCKET # 103ED2009

PLAINTIFF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO SUNBANK

DEFENDANT JOSEPH A. LOZAK

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN & CONNELLY LLP

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOSEPH LOZAK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

219 DEVIL HOLE ROAD

BENTON

SERVED UPON TOSELH Lo e

RELATIONSHIP L IDENTIFICATION

DATE JnF TIME /4400 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Height_ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA OB POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

™o O w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY) 2400 1) 47 ModiA 1/ev &
AN < T /Y ﬁ?/;;:z

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
[ Tt/ 69 1570 5Y ay tLe -1y
'»/-i/"/:; / ‘f /{‘3/ e *”;'ﬂ(:'}' Al R A

. o //f’ .
DEPUTY / %{ zﬁg’f z DATE a”/ /?/f/’{//



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2009 DOCKET # 103ED2009

PLAINTIFF

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO SUNBANK

DEFENDANT JOSEPH A. LOZAK
ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN & CONNELLY LLP

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ROBERT EDWARDS-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

239 STONEY BROOK ROAD

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON R.olss g

RELATIONSHIP TWx. (ol rct o IDENTIFICATION
DATE &-5-9 TIME o934 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex _ Hecight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA x_POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
[ ) . ”
DEPUTY QH- CJL_ pDATE b-S-7%
/

I



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2009 DOCKET # 103ED2009
PLAINTIFF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO SUNBANK
DEFENDANT JOSEPH A. LOZAK
ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN & CONNELLY LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2538 STATE ROUTE 487 BOX 99

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON Y S C;:} Loy J. loznr
RELATIONSHIP Hoth¢ é- IDENTIFICATION

DATEC::2-9  TIME /4o  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height __ Weight __ Lyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA 2X POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

EeUTy \Ol._(L S DATE (67— $



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2009 DOCKET # 103ED2009

PLAINTIFF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TOQ SUNBANK

DEFENDANT JOSEPH A, LOZAK

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN & CONNELLY LLP

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ /Zze 2 F€a” el &

RELATIONSHIP A A/7:9KE  (($.2 /¢ IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢5.29.cG TIME Z¥°¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Miltary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB__-POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

//’.—> T
DEPUTY %' #F;ﬁm-- M DATE QO£ 2%. % §




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2009 DOCKET # 103ED2009

PLAINTIFF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO SUNBANK

DEFENDANT JOSEPH A. LOZAK

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN & CONNELLY LLP

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380 a

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON DEA  MIULER

RELATIONSHIP OLE XK IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢¢ ég /YTIME _©%/4  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _  Height Weight _ Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB __ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

E,) OTHER (SPECIFY) s+AVEY ON (Y EfC
JAM_TAX  PDFFIOE

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY g %%{M/Z/ | DATE 0";/4;/?
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PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 8 ;f“é‘eﬁ:::"m" 01 Expross wai

[T Registersd ] Return Racalpt for Merchandis
[ Insured Maii dc.ob.

JTy e
AWY:

e g 78 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION _ COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
e o =5 — - ..
g.® ° W Complete items 1,2, a1 Also complete '
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desirad. )
W Print your name and address on the reverse . é s P Addresse
so that we can return the card to you, : B. ived by { Printed N . Date of Deli
v o > 8 @ach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ! ecefv ;( ’,m - amQJUN / . ‘;70 et

=7 T 1 ot on the front if space pamits. MML%A ﬂg
el Spr A : D. Is defivery address differert from item 17 [ Yes
el slxr P 1. Adticle Addressed to: If YES, enter defivery address below: [ No
g 3| 24 ) 38 r
iz 27 _ K]
g & 3 i ¢ INTERMAL REVENUE SERVICE 3
S Bl 3 N | TECUNICAL SUPPORT GROUP '
<2 g it | W.LIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
8% ) | o8 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
g = g l -
N =
g3 B
g8 m
= <

3

-

2 i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
& mo 2 At -
@ + 2. Article Number
g 2z & % anserfrom servics labe] 7007 2560 0002 1259 7650
% g ?’t% ' PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15.
2y g
E‘ & g SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
@ o ] )

[
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= | ® Complete iterns 1, 2, ar.  /Also compiete A 8 "o U
o2 | item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X =2 O Agent
::g | B Frint your name and address on the reverse - : i : ey ¥ Addresse
- o @ e O B that we can return the card to you. . B. Rsceived by ( Prinfod Name) C. Date of Deliver
= s 7 T 7 ol | M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . K
=3 SRl o or on the front if space permits.
0w B n - - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
§«§ =l . ol |1 Al Addressedio: If YES, enter delivery a/gldfﬂl‘@bw QO No
28| &= - z N ol - DN
2 é- (:i? :‘; | U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION ' / -
Sa| Bi, [ | PHV-ADEIPHIADISTRICT QFFICR i/
: Qi = N : i
o s IR
&g "2 g 1.1:'} {6'0, ¥ A ey 5 ¥ .-7 i _.\‘
g S AR $ % } :ﬁ Service Type ?;»\.
o 3{ . 2 - W Certified Mait ' £T Express Mall
3 - e : [J Registerad [J' Return Recelpt for Mercharidls
& % - ﬁ | %”05 e—%)r(jss&ﬁ"" O Insured Mait O c.oD.
1 =< - ;
ool #lsc ] . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O ves
Zz . =
£5 g é;ﬁ\ 5 T 2560 0002 1259 7hY43
32 & - P5 Form 3811 February 2004 Domestic Return Hece[pt 102595-02-M-15
;‘ég%§ T - R . o {
BFg .
-E % p.‘.‘: SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
& 3 i
8 g ° ll & Complets Items 1, 2, an. /Alse compiete -
i itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent
| ™ Print your nama and address on the reverse ottt B Address
< I . i%g;itt‘:'ie can rdr?tutrrr: “l‘;’ cl?"df iﬁ you. 7 |{ B RgBEVERDF( Prifted Name) | G. Date of Delive
o W p : s card to the back o emalpxece. 2mmoNs
sa| i ol ! oron the front if space permits. ar SIMONSHON 01 2008
mEl 'g, =l ; - - L. Is delivery address different from kem 12 [1 Yes
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1] § 2"5' F] H :
3 ey |
g 2 2 P i Commonwealth of PA
o s 8l PO Box 2675
] & 8 | 5 Harrisburg, PA 17105
-3 iL. =
g3 - g 3. Setvice Type
g3 2 W Certified Mail [T Expeess Mall
g %/ el C Ll Registersd 1] Retumn Recelpt for Merchandt
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3 o 5 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) 1 Yes
- .
oo 0 P2, Articla Number : 1259 ?EE?
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JUNTY OF COLUMBIA

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Daze: 05/01/2009 Fee: &$5.00 Cers.
LOZAK JOSEPH & Digtricre:

/0 CARCLYN LCOEAK Dead: 0263
2538 S8TATE ROUTE £87 Location:
CRANCEVTLILE PR 17859 FParcel Ia:27 -0¢7

hssegsrtenct: 1

5,25
Ralances as of 06

5
f01/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY
NO TAX CLATM TAXES DUE

DTSCOUNT

.

NG: £200

ORANGE TWE

-0880

2538 STATE ROQUTL <57

~0LzZ-00, 000

FAID

oy m%_f’[._ﬁmmmmr Shegecr.



MAY-29-2839 14:43

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LLP

DATE: May 29, 2009

TO: Sheriff Chambetlain FAX NUMBER: 570-389-562%

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER’S E-MAIL: cls@jsdc.com

FROM: Chris Spurtock SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
717.53%.5280 EXT.# 2018
Re: First National v. Lozak SENDER'S FAX NUMEBER:

717.533.2795
(] 717.533.7771

[] Por vour request [ Please Review AND rcply [ for yout info

The materials transmitted by this facsimile are sent by an attorney of his/ber agent and are considered
confidential and are intended only for the use of the individual o entity named. If the addressec is a chient,
these matetials may also be subject to applicable prvileges. If the recipicnt of these materials is not the
addressee, be aware that any dissemination or copying of this commaunication is strictly prolubited. If you
have roceived this communication in error, please immediately notify us at (717} 533.3280 (collect) and return
the transmitted materials to us at the above address via the U.S, postal service. We will seimburse your costs
incurted in connection with this ettoncous ransmission and your return of these materials.

This office will not accept sewvice of legal papers via facsimile or e-mail pursuant to PaR.C.P. 440(d)(1)
[Setvice of Legal Papers Other than Original Process]-

NOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 650 ¢ HERSHEY, Pa 179353
STREET ADDRESS5:
134 SIPE AVE, » HUMMELSTOWN, Pa 17036
PHONE: 717.5335.3280 « FAX: 717.533.2795 OR 717.533.7771

E-MATL: ISRINFO@ISDLLEGALCOM




MRY-29-2009  14:43
P.&2

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, successor by
merger to SUNBANK,

Flaintiff
Docket No.: _ 563 CV _200%

V.

JOSEPH A. 1LOZAK,

Defendant.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

i A e e

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may
leave same without & watchman, in custody of whoever is found in posgession, after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before sheriff’s sale thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby released from all
liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which
insurance is hereby waived,

ScottiA. Distterick, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

TaTAL F. B2



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE .
ED# /05 Of

DATE RECEIVED {-306-9

DOCKET AND INDEX < - 39-09

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT :
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR ' CK# 7867

REk

SRNSR

-\‘

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

e} -

SALE DATE Yaly Fo¥  TIME )
POSTING DATE Seenc” 35
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK . w7, &

2"P WEEK e

3" WEEK A



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 563 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TOQ THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain tract or parcel of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia County, Statc of

Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Decd Book 574, Page 162, ID# 27-07-012, Being known and
designated as mctes and bounds property.
Dced from Carolyn J. Lozak, single as sct forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated 5/20/1994
and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
BEING KNOWN AS 2538 State route 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling.
BEING TAX PARCEL NQO., 27-07-012

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damagcs,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheriffofcolumbiacountyv.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 563 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain tract or parcel of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia County, State of
Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID# 27-07-012, Being known and
designated as metes and bounds property.

Deed from Carolyn J. Lozak, single as sct forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated 5/20/1994
and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 Statc route 487, Box 99, Orangevillc, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BiD PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED FIME PERIOD,

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the praperty at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defanlting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 563 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THL RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain tract or parcel of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia County, State of
Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID# 27-07-012, Being known and
designated as metes and bounds property.

Deced from Carolyn J. Lozak, single as sct forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated 5/20/1994
and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 Statc route 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwclling.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (1 0%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(B) days after the sale is cash, certified check or eashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILAELE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The dcfaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dictterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 563 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain tract or parcel of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia County, Statc of

Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID# 27-07-012, Being known and
designated as metes and bounds property.
Deed from Carolyn J. Lozak, single as sct forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated 5/20/1994
and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
BEING KNOWN AS 2538 State routc 487, Box 99, Orangceville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling,
BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

TERMS OF SALFE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TiME PERIOD.

I the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. 1n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 563 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASII, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain tract or parcel of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia County, State of
Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID# 27-07-012, Being known and
designated as metes and bounds property.

Deed from Carolyn J. Lozak, single as set forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated 5/20/1994
and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 State routc 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (£0%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resalc of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action agaiust the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The deflaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A, Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 563 OF 2009 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain tract or parcel of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia County, State of
Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID# 27-07-012, Being known and
designatced as metes and bounds property.

Dced from Carolyn J. Lozak, single as sct forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated 5/20/1994
and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 Statc route 487, Box 99, Orangevillc, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considercd forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atterney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 563 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain tract or parccl of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia County, State of
Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID# 27-07-012, Being known and
designated as metes and bounds property,

Deed from Carolyn J. Lozak, singlc as set forth in Decd Book 574, Page 162 dated 5/20/1994
and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 State routc 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (1 0% percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect ¢ither to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recovcrable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorncy fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dictterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA. successor by
merger 1o SUNBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 363 CV 2009

V.

JOSEPH A. LOZAK, Bxeeution NO‘Q 00(77 E D / 03

Defendant(s)

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you arc directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A"™ attached.

Amount Due $14.644.19
Interest from 5/19/2009 $ 1.056.40
to date of sale
Total $15,700.59, plus costs to be added
Date: {)S ’ 4) ’ Jq Prothonotary of Columbia County

SEAL BY:

DEPUTY U
Proth & Clork of Sev, Courts
My Com. Ex. 17 Monday in 2012



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, successor by
mereer to SUNBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 363 CV 2009

Execution No.: (—Qb D C/‘ . ED ”IO 3

'

JOSEPH A. LOZAK,

Defendant(s}

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain tract or parcel of Jand situate in Orange Township, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID#
27-07-012, Being known and designated as metes and bounds property.

Deed from Carolyn J. Lozak, single as set forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated
5/20/1994 and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 State roule 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

EXHIBIT “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK QF
PENNSYLVANIA, successor by
merger to SUNBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 563 CV 2009

2009-FD- /03

JOSEPH A. LOZAK,

Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, successor by merger to SunBank, Plaintiff in
the above action, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the
tollowing information concerning the rcal property located at 2538 Statc Route 487, Box
99, Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17859:

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JOSEPH A.LOZAK 219 Devil Hole Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

JOSEPH A. LOZAK 219 Devil Hole Road
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property 10 be sold:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintill
successor by merger to SUNBANK

4, Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff
successor by merger to SUNBANK



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affccted by the sale:

DEPT OF REVENUE PA Inheritance Tax Division
Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601
COMMONWEALTH OF PA Dept. of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

CURRENT TENANTS/OCCUPANTS 2538 State Route 487
Box 99
Orangeville, PA 17859

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affccted by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC Columbia County Courthouse
RELATIONS OFFICE P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge, information and beliel. T understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

JAMES, SMIT ,/D CK & CONNELLY LLP
/

DATED: May 19, 2009 BY: e
Scdtt A. Dietterick, Esquire
Attormeys for Plaintiff
PA ID #55650
P.O. Box 650,
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA._ successor by
mercer to SUNBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 563 CV 2009

W, ’

2009-ED-3

JOSEPO A. LOZAK,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, successor by merger to SunBank, Plaintiff in
the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 2538 State Route 487, Box
99, Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17859:

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s);

JOSEPH A. LOZAK 219 Devil Hole Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
JOSEPH A. LOZAK 219 Devil Hole Read
Benton, PA 17814
3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintifl’
successor by merger to SUNBANK

4, Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintitf
successor by merger to SUNBANK



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

DEPT OF REVENUE PA Inhenitance Tax Division
Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

COMMONWEALTH OF PA Dept. of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

CURRENT TENANTS/OCCUPANTS 2538 State Route 487
Box 99
Orangeville, PA 17859

Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC Columbia County Courthouse

RELATIONS OFFICE P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of

my personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are
madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification io
authorities.

DATED: May 19, 2009 BY:

RICK & CONNELLY LLP

4

Scott A. Dietierick, Esquire
Attomeys for Plaintiff

PA ID #55650

P.0O. Box 650,

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280

JAMES, SMIT




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAT BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA. successor by
mereer 1o SUNBANEK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 363 CV 2008
V.
Execution No.:
JOSEPH A. LOZAK,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain tract or parcel of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID#
27-07-012, Being known and designated as metes and bounds property.

Deed from Carolyn J. Lozak, single as set forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated
5/20/1994 and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 State route 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

EXHIBIT “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA. successor by
mereer to SUNBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 363 CV 2009
V.
Execution No.:
JOSEPH A, LOZAK,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain tract or parcel of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID#
27-07-012, Being known and designated as metes and bounds property.

Deed from Carolyn J. Lozak, single as set forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated
/20/1994 and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 State route 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

EXHIBIT “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA. successor by
merger to SUINBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 563 CV 2009
V.
Execution No.:
JOSEPH A. LOZAK,

Defendantis)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Al] that certain tract or parcel of land situate in Orange Township, Cojumbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID#
27-07-012, Being known and designated as metes and bounds property.

Deed from Carolyn J. Lozak, single as set forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated
5/20/1994 and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of
Pemnsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 Statc route 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

EXHIBIT “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA successor hy
merger to SUNBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.; 363 TV 2009

V.
Execution No.:

JOSEPH A, LOZAK,

Di=fendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain tract or parce! of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, [D¥#
27-07-012, Being known and designated as metes and bounds property.

Deed from Carolvn J. Lozak, single as set forth in Deed Book 5374, Page 162 dated
5/20/1994 and recorded 07/13/1994, Coturnbia County Records, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 State route 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

EXHIBIT *“A”»



SHERIFE’S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

PLAINTIFF: First National Bank of Pennsylvania, successor by merger to SunBank

DEFENDANT(S): Joseph A. Lozak

TYPE OF WRIT

OR COMPLAINT: NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE AT: 219 Devil Hole Road, Benton, PA 17814

Sir: Please serve Joseph A. Lozak, OR an adult member of the family with whom he

resides, OR an adult individual in charge of the residence with a true and correct
copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale.

Date o Service: Time:

Served Upon (If someone
other than Defendant):

Address (if different
than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office:

Name:
Title:

Date:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE ENCLOSED
SELF- ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE TO:

James, Smith, Dietterick & Connelly LLP
ATTN: Scott A_ Dietterick, Esquire

P.C. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

JAMES, SMITH,J

[ % K & CONNELLY LLP
: 7/

Scdft A. Dietterick, Bquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280

DATED: May 19, 2009 BY:




ORIGINAL

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAIL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA . successor by
merger to SUNBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 363 CV 2009

Y.

JOSEPH A. LOZAK,

Defendanids)

NOTICE OF SHERIF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Joseph A. Lozak
219 Devil Hole Road
Boenton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale ol Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House, Office of the SherifT, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815 on at 1m. prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description
consisling of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
2538 State Route 487, Box 99

Orangeville, Pennsylvania 17859
Columbia County



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:
No. 563 CV 2009

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS PROPERTY
ARE:

Joseph A. Lozak

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds
of the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold
morigages and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30)
days after the sale, and distribution of the procceds of sale in accordance with this schedule
will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing cxceptions to it, within ten (10) days
of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from
the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg
Pemnsylvania 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to cxercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
{(717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or
company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with  the same Court if you are aware of a lcgal delect in the obligation or
the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sherifl's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County (o set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price
or for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's
Deed is delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
credilor or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed
order or rule must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is
desired, such datc must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

JAMES, SMJTH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELLY LLP

By:__ ~
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Attorney L.D.#55650
P.C. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
{(717) 533-3280

YIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAI BANK O
PENNSYLVANIA, successor by
merger to SUNBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 563 CV 2009

V.
Execution No.:

JOSEPH A. LOZAK,

Delendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain tract or parcel of land situate in Orange Township, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book 574, Page 162, ID#
27-07-012, Being known and designated as metes and bounds property.

Deed from Carolyn . Lozak, singlc as set forth in Deed Book 574, Page 162 dated
5/20/1994 and recorded 07/15/1994, Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.

BEING KNOWN AS 2538 State route 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859,
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 27-07-012

EXHIBIT “A”



SHERIFF’S INSTRUCTION
TO: Sheriff of Columbia Counly, Pennsylvania
PLAINTIFF: First National Bank of Pennsylvania, successor by merger to SunBank
DEFENDANT(S): Joseph A. Lozak

TYPE OF WRIT
OR COMPLAINT: NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE AT: 2538 State Route 487, Box 99, Orangeville, PA 17859
Sir: Please serve Joseph A. Lozak, OR an adult member of the family with whom he
resides, OR an adult individual in charge of the residence with a true and correct

copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale.

Date of Service: Timnge:

Served Upon (If someone
other than Defendant):

Address (if different
than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office:

Name:
Title:

Date:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE ENCLOSED
SELF- ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE TO:

James, Smith, Dietterick & Connelly LIP
ATTN: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire

P.0O. Box 630

Hershey, PA 17033

JAMES, SMITH,

&qCONNELLY LLP
/
DATED: May 19, 2009 BY: X
Scott A. Dietterick: Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
P.0O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK QOF
PENNSYLVANIA, successor by
merger 1o SUNBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 563 CV 2009

V.

JOSEPH A. I.LOZAK,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Bcfore me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County
and Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, attorney for and
authorized representative of Plaintift who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the last known address of Defendant(s), Joseph A. Lozak, is 219 Devil Hole
Road, Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17814, t ofyny knowledge,
information and belief.

A =
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this_ |4 day of UM, , 2009.

p 7
(\__\/n,,ft(/é" L ';f'muw{za
Notary Public /’ f}

7o:My Commission Expires:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, successar by
mereer to SUNBANK,

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 563 CV 2009
V.

JOSEPH A. LOZAK,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
Beforc me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County
and Commonwecalth, personally appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, attorney for and

authorized representative of Plaintiff who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says that the Defendant(s) is(are) not in the military service of the United States of

America to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquirc
Sworn to and subscribed before me

this |4 " day of M . 2009,
r’/\ T4l ¢ :f;’l”k Ll

Notary Publi

i

- My Commission Expires:
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